



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10			
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
					Seton Construction	KLB Construction	Active Construction Inc.	C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc.	Rodarte Construction, Inc.	Northwest Cascade, Inc.	Interwest Construction Inc.	Nordland Construction NW	Port Madison Enterprises Construction Corp.	Ceccanti														
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	01-05-0004KC	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM \$2,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
3	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
4	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
5	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.27	\$ 700.27	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
6	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,501.37	\$ 3,501.37	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
7	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 56,335.00	\$ 56,335.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 113,926.08	\$ 113,926.08	\$ 88,505.00	\$ 88,505.00	\$ 73,400.00	\$ 73,400.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 156,125.00	\$ 156,125.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
8	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 30,990.00	\$ 30,990.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,155.50	\$ 24,155.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
9	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	1.7	ACRE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 16,210.00	\$ 27,557.00	\$ 8,390.00	\$ 14,263.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 7,078.36	\$ 12,033.21	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 45,885.00	\$ 78,004.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,500.00		
10	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,532.71	\$ 21,532.71	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
11	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	50	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 507.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.55	\$ 1,527.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 416.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		
12	02-03-SP01	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION FOR ON-SITE GLACIAL TILL BACKFILL PLACEMENT	590	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,507.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 26.83	\$ 15,829.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 6,991.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,540.00		
13	02-03-SP02	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION FOR POND	1200	C.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 18,780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.89	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00		
14	02-03-SP03	SPECIAL EXCAVATION FOR POND INCL. HAUL	23400	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 339,300.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 459,810.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 608,400.00	\$ 28.85	\$ 675,090.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 608,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 655,200.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 643,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 655,200.00	\$ 22.87	\$ 535,158.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 865,800.00		
15	02-03-SP04	SPECIAL POND EXCAVATION FOR GLACIAL TILL BACKFILL INCL. HAUL	590	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 6,401.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 36.38	\$ 21,464.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 42.43	\$ 25,033.70	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,830.00		
16	02-07-7018	WATER	200	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 103.07	\$ 20,614.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00		
17	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 6,585.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,739.83	\$ 5,739.83	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
18	02-12-7530	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	265	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 954.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 1,073.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 654.55	\$ 3.50	\$ 927.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 7.12	\$ 1,886.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,060.00		
19	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	510	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 13,056.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 11,832.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 35.83	\$ 18,273.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 39.81	\$ 20,303.10	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,870.00		
20	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	210	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 6,289.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 35.83	\$ 7,524.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 52.34	\$ 10,991.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00		
21	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	65	TON	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 267.48	\$ 17,386.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 258.96	\$ 16,832.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00		
22	07-04-SP05	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. WITH CHECK DAMS	165	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 65.10	\$ 10,741.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 68.41	\$ 11,287.65	\$ 155.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,250.00		
23	07-04-SP06	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. WITH CHECK DAMS	58	L.F.	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 9,106.00	\$ 105.10	\$ 6,095.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 110.14	\$ 6,388.12	\$ 330.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 28,246.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23,200.00		
24	07-04-SP07	DEBRIS BARRIER 12 IN. DIAM. PIPE	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,664.19	\$ 1,664.19	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 841.25	\$ 841.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
25	07-04-SP08	DEBRIS BARRIER 18 IN. DIAM. PIPE	1	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,837.63	\$ 1,837.63	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
26	07-04-SP09	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. WITH CHECK DAMS	43	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 7,396.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 111.88	\$ 4,810.84	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 9,245.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 36,120.00		
27	07-04-SP10	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. WITH CHECK DAMS	65	L.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 267.41	\$ 17,381.65	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 41,275.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 36,790.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 72,800.00		
28	07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	729	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,098.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,196.50	\$ 7.27	\$ 5,299.83	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,561.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,187.00		
29	07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	176	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 5,957.60	\$ 54.50	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 58.84	\$ 10,355.84	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,672.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,080.00		
30	07-04-3607	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	137	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 6,726.70	\$ 68.90	\$ 9,439.30	\$ 58.50	\$ 8,014.50	\$ 68.41	\$ 9,372.17	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 12,056.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 21,646.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,700.00		
31	07-04-3608	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	18	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 1,821.60	\$ 106.60	\$ 1,918.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 89.31	\$ 1,607.58	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,320.00		

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Koch Creek Regional Pond Improvement  
 Clean Water Kitsap Project No: 97003127  
 BID OPENING DATE/TIME: May 7, 2019, 11:00 AM



		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10						
		Engineer's Estimate		Seton Construction		KLB Construction		Active Construction Inc.		C&R Tractor and Landscaping Inc.		Rodarte Construction, Inc.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Interwest Construction Inc.		Nordland Construction NW		Port Madison Enterprises Construction Corp.		Ceccanti				
50	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,209.57	\$ 2,209.57	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,985.00	\$ 20,985.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
51	08-02-SP20	COMPOST SOIL AMENDMENT	1.6	ACRE	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 10,942.14	\$ 17,507.42	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 23,803.47	\$ 38,085.55	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 55,760.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 52,480.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 36,209.00	\$ 57,934.40	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,600.00
52	08-02-6560	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	8252	S.Y.	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,882.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,315.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 19,227.16	\$ 2.75	\$ 22,693.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 3,878.44	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,126.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,504.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,252.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,630.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 14,688.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,504.00
53	08-02-6579	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	1.06	ACRE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 36,252.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 32,277.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 36,040.00	\$ 20,370.92	\$ 21,593.18	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 36,941.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 36,040.00	\$ 36,551.09	\$ 38,744.16	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,960.00
54	08-12-SP21	DOUBLE 16 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	1	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,858.96	\$ 11,858.96	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
55	08-12-7085	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	1342	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 53,210.30	\$ 23.00	\$ 30,866.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 36,636.60	\$ 40.32	\$ 54,109.44	\$ 42.00	\$ 56,364.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 35,563.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 34,892.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 38,918.00	\$ 29.20	\$ 39,186.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,550.00
56	08-12-7101	SINGLE 6 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 508.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,115.37	\$ 7,115.37	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
57	08-15-SP22	NORMAL RIPRAP	65	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 40.48	\$ 2,631.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 48.08	\$ 3,125.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00
58	08-15-SP23	QUARRY SPALLS FOR GRAVEL FILTER WINDOW	150	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 3,817.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 71.92	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00
59	08-15-SP24	ROCK CORE FOR GRAVEL FILTER WINDOW	620	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 24.51	\$ 15,196.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 25.45	\$ 15,779.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,940.00
60	08-26-SP25	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,106.00	\$ 9,106.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,929.48	\$ 5,929.48	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
61	08-27-SP26	MODULAR WETLAND SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 126,757.00	\$ 126,757.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 114,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 114,004.08	\$ 114,004.08	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 142,075.00	\$ 142,075.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
Subtotal					\$ 1,334,634.00		Subtotal	\$ 1,018,369.87	Subtotal	\$ 1,191,153.61	Subtotal	\$ 1,427,114.68	Subtotal	\$ 1,462,087.06	Subtotal	\$ 1,463,918.50	Subtotal	\$ 1,490,640.00	Subtotal	\$ 1,693,489.00	Subtotal	\$ 1,788,566.00	Subtotal	\$ 1,848,847.87	Subtotal	\$ 1,866,196.00
Sales Tax (9.0%)					\$ 120,117.06		Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 91,653.29	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 107,203.82	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 128,440.32	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 131,587.84	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 131,752.67	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 134,157.60	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 152,414.01	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 160,970.94	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 166,396.31	Sales Tax (9.0%)	\$ 167,957.64
<b>Total Contract Cost</b>					<b>\$1,454,751.06</b>		<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,110,023.16</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,298,357.43</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,555,555.00</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,593,674.90</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,595,671.17</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,624,797.60</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,845,903.01</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$1,949,536.94</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$2,015,244.18</b>	<b>Total Contract Cost</b>	<b>\$2,034,153.64</b>